

# MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

P.O.—BHUPATINAGAR, Dist.—PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN.—721425, WEST BENGAL, INDIA
NAAC Re-Accredited B-Level Govt. aided College
CPE (Under UGC XII Plan) & NCTE Approved Institutions
DBT Star College Scheme Award Recipient

E-mail: mugberia\_college@rediffmail.com // www.mugberiagangadharmahavidyalaya.ac.in

Ref. No.-MGM/ / /2021-2022

#### **Notice**

This is to inform you that on October 5, 2021, at Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya, the NSS members in collaboration with Mugberia Gram Panchayet, will be holding a flood relief camp. We respectfully ask NSS members to take part in this program.

ESTD-1964
Purba
Medinipur

All Mupatina (8)

Principal Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya

Date:- 04/10/2021



### MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

P.O.—BHUPATINAGAR, Dist.—PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN.—721425, WEST BENGAL, INDIA
NAAC Re-Accredited B-Level Govt, aided College
CPE (Under UGC XII Plan) & NCTE Approved Institutions
DBT Star College Scheme Award Recipient

E-mail: mugberia\_college@rediffmail.com // www.mugberiagangadharmahavidyalaya.ac.in

#### Report of flood relief camp at Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya, 2021

A flood relief camp was set up at Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya on October 05, 2021, by the NSS members in association with Mugberia Gram Panchayet. The purpose of the camp was to aid people impacted by the flooding. A large number of NSS members and community members attended the event and actively engaged in the relief efforts, making it a success. In addition to offering food, water, and other necessities, the camp also offered counseling, medical support, and other services. In addition, volunteers supported efforts to clean and restore the impacted areas. Programs raising awareness of safety precautions and disaster preparedness were also included in the event. The flood relief camp, where NSS members and locals united, was a monument to the spirit of community service and togetherness.

Scheme Name: Social Responsibility

Date: 05.10.2021

Place Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya

No. of student Participation: 16

Twitter Link: <a href="https://twitter.com/MugberiaM/status/1445397784702619653/photo/2">https://twitter.com/MugberiaM/status/1445397784702619653/photo/2</a>



Principal Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya





Principal Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya

Soowsoo

## Office of the MUGBERIA GRAM PANCHAYAT

Bhagwanpur-II Panchayat Samiti
Vill.+P.O.+P.S.-Bhupathagan Dist.-Purba Medinipur,
Pin-121425, West Bengal

Ref. No.

Date 07.10. 2021.

To The principal Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya

This is to certify that Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya, in association with Mugberia Gram Panchayat, conducted the **flood relief camp at Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya** on 05/10/2021. This event was successfully organized, and it has significantly benefited our residents. The collaborative efforts between Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya and Mugberia Gram Panchayat have demonstrated a commitment to community welfare and education. We appreciate the efforts of Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya in organizing this program and look forward to working together on more projects in the future.

Pradhan, Mugheria GramPanchayat

Mugberla Gram Panchayat